Floor Heating Online Underfloor Heating Mat Kit Installation Instructions                                                      211207
Page 1 of 5
Installation Instructions
175 Underfloor Heating Mat Kit
Carefully read through the entire installation instructions before
starting work.
General instructions
Floor Heating Online Underfloor heating mat kit consists of a thin heating cable fixed on a

• The matting should be at room temperature at installation. At lower temperatures the adhesive
capacity of the tape will decrease.
• Measure the insulation and resistance values of the cable on the mat three times: before laying, after
fixing and after floor laying. Note down the values in the test protocol. The 10 year warranty is invalid
without this protocol and the signature of a qualified installer.
• Wait 1 week before the heating is used, inc. the heat by 1 degree C a day until your target temp is reached.
• The installation must be carried out in accordance with the current IEE regulations.
• The completed floor must not be covered with thick insulating carpets, beanbag seating or the like as
this can result in temperatures harmful to the floor.
Floor Heating Online Underfloor Heating Mat Kit Installation Instructions                                                      211207
Page 2 of 5
Installation must be carried out according to electrical regulations and under the
supervision of a qualified electrician.
Heater Mat Power, Length & Resistance values   (Resistance tolerances: ±10%)
Part no. Power (W) Mat size (m) Resistance (Ohms) Area (m2)
FHO-175-790 790 0.5 x 9.0 67 4.5
FHO-175-940 940 0.5 x 10.8 56 5.4
FHO-175-1170 1170 0.5 x 13.4                         45 6.7
FHO-175-1360  1360 0.5 x 15.6 39 7.8
FHO-175-1520 1520 0.5 x 17.4 35 8.7
FHO-175-1700 1700 0.5 x 19.4 31 9.7
FHO-175-1870 1870 0.5 x 21.4 28 10.7
FHO-175-2050 2050 0.5 x 23.4 26 11.7
Min. insulation value 10 MΩ
To select the correct mat, take the floor area to be heated and select the largest mat below that
area.  E.g. for a 7m2 area select FHO-175-1170 at 6.7m2.
Multiple mats should be connected in parallel either directly into the thermostat or into a junction box and then a